Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:			04/10/2007		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Ν			lame	Execution Date	
NEUROVATION AB				04/10/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	CFS Medical	CFS Medical			
Street Address:	Skiffervagen 19C				
City:	Lund				
State/Country:	SWEDEN				
Postal Code:	224 78				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number Application Number: 11253936					
Property Type			1253936		
PCT Number: SE0501555			J1555		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (202)772-5858					
Correspondence will be sent via US wall when the fax attempt is unsuccessiul.					
Phone: 202-772-5800 Email: beasley@blankrome.com					
Correspondent Name: Michael C. Greenbaum					
Address Line 1:			oshire Avenue		
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			000309-00512		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Michael C. Greenbaum		
Total Attachments: 2 source=00030900512assign2#page1.tif PATENT					

500499933

I

PATENT REEL: 020720 FRAME: 0224

source=00030900512assign2#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020720 FRAME: 0225

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of the 19th day of October, 2005. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, NEUROVATION AB, a corporation of Sweden (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR") hereby assigns and transfers to C.F.S. MEDICAL AB, a corporation of Sweden, of Skiffervagen 19C, 224 78 Lund, Sweden, its principal place of business, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), all of the rights, title and interest of ASSIGNOR throughout the world in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are the subject of the following U.S. and International Patent Applications (hereinafter referred to as the "PATENTS"):

U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/624500, entitled "THE ELECTRONIC PLASTER," filed October 19, 2004;

U.S. Patent Application No. 11/253936, entitled METHOD AND MEANS FOR ELECTRICAL STIMULATION OF CUTANEOUS SENSORY RECEPTORS," filed October 19, 2005; and

International Application No. PCT/SE2005/001555, entitled "METHOD AND MEANS FOR ELECTRICAL STIMULATION OF CUTANEOUS SENSORY RECEPTORS," filed October 19, 2005.

This Assignment includes all of the ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in, to and under the PATENTS and all divisions, renewals, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof (including, without limitation, all proceeds thereof and the rights to sue for past, present and future infringements), and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the PATENTS in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the PATENTS in any country or countries foreign to the United States hereby authorized, and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record ASSIGNEE as the owner of all the PATENTS and to issue all Letters Patent for the PATENTS in the name of the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of all the PATENTS, for the sole use of the ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

This Assignment includes the right to claim priority based on the filing dates of any or all of the PATENTS under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Conventions, and all other treaties of like purposes. This Assignment also includes the right to sue for past infringement of the PATENTS.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees to and with the ASSIGNEE that, as of the effective date of this Assignment, the ASSIGNOR was the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS, and that the same were unencumbered and that the ASSIGNOR had good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the

PATENT REEL: 020720 FRAME: 0226 manner herein set forth. ASSIGNOR hereby further convenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants, for itself and its heirs, legal representatives and assigns, to provide to ASSIGNEE promptly upon the request of ASSIGNEE and at the expense of ASSIGNEE all pertinent facts and documents relating to the PATENTS and such legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and promptly to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce the PATENTS and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent or Reissue Patent of the PATENTS or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment is effective on the day and year first above written.

NEUROVATION AB

Date: 2007-04-10

By:

Ju Juhoun SCHOUENBORG

Jens/SCHOUENBOR(President

C.F.S. MEDICAL AB

Date: <u>2007-04-10</u>

By:

2

Ja Juhra SCHOUENBORG

President

Witness Marin //

Witness dry for

MARIA WEINEISEN FEMMÖTESVÄGEN 16 247 33 SÖDKA SANDBY SWEDEN

Tanja Jensan Magistratsu 9c S-226 43 LUND SUENEN PATENT REEL: 020720 FRAME: 0227

RECORDED6/03/28/2008